NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of the District that:

Section 1.  Sale of the Notes; Parameters.  For the purpose of paying the remaining 
portion of the cost of the Project, there shall be borrowed pursuant to Section 67.12(12), 
Wisconsin Statutes, the principal sum of not to exceed TEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,900,000) upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in 
this Resolution.  Subject to satisfaction of the condition set forth in Section 15 of this Resolution, 
the District President and District Clerk are hereby authorized, empowered and directed to make, 
execute, issue and sell to the financial institution that submitted the Proposal (the "Purchaser") 
for, on behalf of and in the name of the District, the Notes aggregating the principal amount of 
not to exceed TEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,900,000).  The 
purchase price to be paid to the District for the Notes shall not be less than 100% nor more than 
105% of the principal amount of the Notes.

Section 2.  Terms of the Notes.  The Notes shall be designated "General Obligation 
Promissory Notes, Series 2026";